Form PTQ 1595 1-31-92

F

10-07-1998



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

F-6031

Patent and Trademark Office

Meo 9.28.98

100845660

| To the Honorable Commis. | ard the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazunori HARAGUCHI Hiroshi YOSHIZAWA Takuya NAKASHIMA Takashi TAKEUCHI Kikuo SENOO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X] 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 11, 1998 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Internal Address: Street Address:1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,Osaka 571-0050 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica- | tion, the filing date of the application is September 28, 1998 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. | 7. 7. 14. (07.050.0.44) |
| Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 |
| Chanin Building | [] Enclosed |
| Suite 3303 | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street | 10-1250 |
| City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 | 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above: |
| FC-581 A0.00 CH | THE COACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | SE THIS SPACE |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in and any attached copy is a true copy of the original form. C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing | September 28, 1998 Signature September 28, 1998 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

| TAKUYA NAKASHIMA, TAKASHI TAKEUCHI, A | |
|---|---|
| reciding recognized at Ocelea Japan, Hirak | |
| residing respectively at Osaka, Japan; Hirak Kadoma, Japan; and Kobe, Japan | ata, Japan; Neyagawa, Japan; |
| Radona, bapan, and note, bapan | |
| hereby sell, assign, and transfer to | |
| MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO |)., LTD. |
| a corporation existing under the laws of | Japan |
| located at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, | |
| | |
| and its successors, assigns, and legal representation interest for all countries including the United Sciential inventions relating to | States of America, in and to |
| | |
| interest, and covenant that I/we have full right | Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we wi |
| interest, and covenant that I/we have full right communicate to said Company or its represer respecting said improvements and testify in an papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re oaths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States. | Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we wintatives any facts known to me/uy legal proceedings, sign all lawfuissue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors |
| communicate to said Company or its represent respecting said improvements and testify in an papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reports and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce pro- | Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we wintatives any facts known to me/uy legal proceedings, sign all lawfuissue applications, make all rightfue aid said Company, its successors oper protection for said invention in |
| communicate to said Company or its represer respecting said improvements and testify in an papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re oaths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States. Signature Diguntal Magazita | Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we wintatives any facts known to me/usy legal proceedings, sign all lawfinissue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successor oper protection for said invention in Date 1/09/98 |
| respecting said improvements and testify in an papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re oaths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States. Signature Azunori Maragueta KAZUNORI HARAGUCHI Signature Account Jorkyawa | Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we wintatives any facts known to me/the legal proceedings, sign all lawfressue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successor oper protection for said invention in Date 11/09/98 |
| respecting said improvements and testify in an papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re oaths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States. Signature January January Salarata KAZUNORI HARAGUCHI Signature January Jorkyawa HIROSHI YOSHIZAWA Signature Jakura Makashima TAKUYA NAKASHIMA | ntatives any facts known to me/uy legal proceedings, sign all lawfu issue applications, make all rightfu aid said Company, its successors oper protection for said invention in Date 11/09/98 |
| respecting said improvements and testify in an papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re oaths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States. Signature Januari Maragueta KAZUNORI HARAGUCHI Signature Januari Joshizawa HIROSHI YOSHIZAWA Signature Jahuar Marashima TAKUYA NAKASHIMA Signature Jahuar Jaharhima | Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we wintatives any facts known to me/usy legal proceedings, sign all lawfusissue applications, make all rightfusid said Company, its successors oper protection for said invention in Date 11/09/98 Date 11/09/98 Date 11/09/98 |